Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	I COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 152605
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover shee	t, uttachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>
A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Nume and address of receiving party:  BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: 03/27/201	Morger Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Ycs ⊠ No
4. A. Patent Application No. 29/4	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached?  Yes No
C. Title of Application: PRIN	<u>TER</u>	5 Vistima and parents involved:
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail     Name: James A. Oliff	correspondence led:	<ul> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 total fec (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> </ul>
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8	150 320-4850 -836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  James A. Ollif, Registration No. 2' Justin T. Lingard, Registration No.	7,075	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th  Date: <u>March 27, 2012</u>

**PATENT REEL: 027951 FRAME: 0335** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(	l) <u>Toshiya</u>			(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2	2)					— <u> </u>
of inventor(s)	(3	)						
								-
(0)		٠	in consi	ideration of the c	um of sea delle-	** *	and other good and valuable con a assign, and hereby does assign	siderations paid to n, transfer and set
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R INDUSTRIES, I	LTD.			
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	***************************************		ku, Nagoya-shi, Aic	-hi-k-n 46	CY_0504 /		
(11) insert Identification		(11)	(hereinafter as defined provisional	designated as the in 35 U.S.C. §10 non-provisional, ansions, reissues	ne Assignee) the e 00, in the inventi divisional, continu and reexamination	entire righ on, and I Jation, su n certifica	ot, litle and interest for the United in all applications for patent inclubstitute, and reissue application(stee that may be granted on the low	os bac vae bribl
	of invention such as Title, Case	•						
Number, or Foreigr Application Number	n :r	(Attorney D	locket No.	152605				
			for which the	undersigned has	***************************************	an seelin	ation for patent in the United State	)
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		on	Mar. 27	,20/2	an applic	ation for patent in the United State	s of America
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)		tion Serial Number		6,783		
any applications and applications or a control of the control of t	2) The undersigned a cation or continuation of in every way possible in every way possible in the undersigned a provisions of the interest of a valid of the undersigned in the undersigned application a grant of a valid of the undersigned had the	Assignagree(so divise in obtain a divise in obtain	lees may deel ) to execute ion thereof, or ining evidence ) to execute I Convention ) to perform States paten ruthorize(s) a ) to the said rein assigner irant(s) the fir	em necessary, all papers neces, or any patent or recessor any patent or recessor any patent or recessor any patent of the protection of I all affirmative at the the Assignee and request(s) the Assignee, as Assignee, and that he has imply with the rule	sary in connection issue application in and with such inference in and policition in and policition in and policition in and policition in an and policition in an analysis which may be commissioner of signee of the entire (they have) not a service of the United Signer and policition in a service i	ion with any based the description with any based the description any or similar and one costs of Patents are Interest axecuted, hower to include Patents Patents axecuted,	r act which may be necessary in a pragmements. any to obtain, maintain or confirm to issue any and all Letters Paten t, and hereby covenants that he h and will not execute, any agreem sert on this assignment any furthe ent and Trademark Office for reco	ng, divisional or rection with such ared concerning operate with the connection with the by reissue or its of the United as (they have) ents in conflict
Date	Mar. 27, 20	ecuted ./>	by the unde	ersigned on the	date(s) opposite	the unde	ersigned name(s).	
W V W	· ( » ( ) 24 ( ) 24	<u> </u>		Name of Inve	ntar <u>Cosh</u>	7/a_	Inada	(SEAL)
Date		·····						
Date								
Date								
				Name of Inven	itor			_ (\$EAL)
Date		<b>-</b>	***************************************					
Date				Monte of to.	_			n. (White the)

Name of Inventor

PATENT (SEAL)

\_\_\_ (SEAL)

REEL: 027951 FRAME: 0336

Date